APPENDICES
The central questions in the interviews are provided below:
a. What do you think about the Public Speaking class?
b. What do you think about the learning sources and teaching methods implemented in the class? 
c. Did you ever experience anxiety or fears especially when you were speaking in front of many people?
d. What are your responses at that time?
e. Did you ever try to overcome the concerns? How did you?
f. How do you feel now, after learning for about half of the semester?
g. What are your mid-term and long-term goals?
h. Do you feel better now or still facing the same concerns?
i. Do you believe in yourself?

The questions for the lecturer:
a. What has been done in Public Speaking class so far?
b. What are the teaching materials/resources/ method you applied in the Public Speaking class?
c. [bookmark: _GoBack]What are the rules implemented in Public Speaking class?
d. How were the students’ responses/progress in the class?
Questionnaire of Motivation (Students' Motivation in Speaking English) adopted and adapted from Ihsan (2016, p. 41-46)
Table 1. Students’ self-perception
	No
	Statement
	Students’ Options
	Frequency
	Percentage

	1. 
	How much do you like speaking English in class?

	a. I do not like speaking English in Class
b. I like speaking English in class
c. I love speaking English in Class
	0
12
4


	0
75
25


	2. 
	 I feel confident when I am speaking in front of many people
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	2
2
		4
8
	12.5
12.5
25
50

	3. 
	So far, I feel happy and satisfied with my progress during the learning process in English Public Speaking Class
	e. True
f. Somewhat true
g. Less True
h. Not True
	8
5
3
0
	50
31.25
18.75
0





Table 2. The Influence of Tools in the Class
	No
	Statements
	Options
	Frequency
	Percentage (%)

	4. 
	Do you like the English Public Speaking Class materials presented in the classroom?

	a. Yes, I like it very much
b. Yes, I like it
c. No, I do not really like it
d. No, I hate it
	4
10
2
0
	25
62.5
12.5
0

	5. 
	Do you like being a part of this speaking class so far?
	a. Yes, I like it very much
b. Yes, I like it
c. No, I do not really like it
d. No, I hate it
	6
9
1
0
	37.5
56.25
6.25
0

	6. 
	Do you like the teaching method implemented in the class?

	a. Yes, I like it very much.
b. Yes, I like it
c. No, 
d. I do not really like it
e. No, I hate it
	5
9
2
0
	31.25
56.25
12.5
0

	7. 
	How is the material of the English Public Speaking Class in the classroom?

	a. It is very difficult.
b. It is difficult
c. It is a little difficult
d. It is not difficult
	0
1
12
3
0
	0
6.25
75
18.75
0

	8. 
	Have I ever felt it difficult completing a task in English Public Speaking Class?
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	6
6
2
2
	37.25
37.25
12.5
12.5



Table 3. Students’ Objectives in Acquiring Public Speaking Skills
	No
	Statements
	Options
	Frequency
	Percentage

	9. 
	I practice speaking English because I want to have a good mark on my report.
	e. True
f. Somewhat true
g. Less True
h. Not True
	8
5
1
1
	50
31.25
6.25
6.25

	10. 
	I practice speaking English because I want to be able to speak English fluently.
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	12
4
0
0
	75
25
0
0

	11. 
	 I practice speaking English because it is one of the essential things to get a job.
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	12
4
0
0
	75
25
0
0

	12. 
	 I practice speaking English because I want to be able to talk and make a conversation with native speakers.
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	12
4
0
0
	75
25
0
0



Table 4. The role of the community 
	No
	Statements
	Options
	Frequency
	Percentage

	13. 
	Where did you first learn to speak English?
	a. Elementary School
b. Junior High School
c. Senior High School
d. Playground
e. Family
	10
2
1
2
1
	62.5
12.5
6.25
12.5
6.25


	14. 
	In a daily conversation, I mostly use ….. with my classmates.
	a. Indonesia Language
b. English Language
c. Javanese Language
d. Mother Tongue
	13
1
1
0
0
	81.25
6.25
6.25
0
0

	15. 
	My friends in the class help me a lot to acquire the speaking skill
	a. True
b. Somewhat true
c. Less True
d. Not True
	6
8
2
0
	37.5
50
12.5
0




Table 5. Division of Labor in Public Speaking Class
	No
	Statement
	Students’ Options
	Frequency
	Percentage

	16. 
	 I ….. Speaking English in English Public Speaking Class.

	a. Always Practice
b. Sometime                 Practice
c. Do not Practice
d. Do not care
	7
9
0
0
	43.75
65.25
0
0

	17. 
	Besides practicing Speaking English in English Public Speaking Class, I …..

	a. Join other English Speaking course
b. Practice with my friends
c. Practice by myself
d. Never practice
	0
6
10
0
0
	0
37.5
62.5
0
0

	18. 
	What are you going to do if you do not understand the words or sentences uttered by your lecturer in your English Public Speaking Class?
	a. I will ask the lecturer about the meaning
b. I will look for the meaning in the dictionary
c. I will just keep silent
d. I will not care about it
	2
13
1
0
0
	12.5
81.25
6.25
0
0

	19. 
	When attending an English Public Speaking skill class, I …..
	a. Always pay attention to the practice
b. Force myself to practice
c. Sometimes daydreaming
d. Feel bored
	6
6
4
0
	37.5
37.5
25
0





